## RESOLUTION 91 - 66

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THAT THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION STUDY AND INSTITUTE TOLL FREE INTRA-COUNTY TELEPHONE CALLS.

WHEREAS, the Board of County commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, believes that it would be in the best interest of the citizens of Nassau County that there be toll free intra-county calling; and

WHEREAS, The citizens of Nassau County are penalized based upon the present toll system; and

WHEREAS, a large majority of the citizens cannot call governmental offices located in the eastern part of Nassau County without paying for said calls.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED this 25th day of March, 1991, that the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, hereby requests that:

- 1. The Florida Public Service Commission conduct the appropriate studies, and at the completion of said studies institute toll free intra-county telephone calls.
- 2. The Florida Public Service Commission act with all deliberate speed to accomplish this goal.
- 3. The Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County be kept advised throughout the process.
- 4. The Florida Public Service Commission notify the Board of County Commissioners as to appearances required before the Public

Service Commission.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Chairman

EESON Ex-Officio Clerk

wp/7/b:toll